APP-002

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BARNO.. 282465 FOR COURT USE ONLY

NAME:Curtis G. Hoke
FIRM NAME: The Miller Firm LLC
STREET ADDRESS: 108 Railroad Avenue

citv: Orange STATE: VA ZIP CODE: 22960

TELEPHONE NO.: 540-672-4224 FAXNO.: 540-672-3055 ELECTRONICALLY

E-MAIL ADDRESS: choke@millerfirmilc.com FILED

ATTORNEY FOR (name): Dewayne Lee Johnson Superior Court of California,

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO County of San Francisco
STREET ADDRESS: 400 McAllister St 11 / 21 / 2018
MAILING ADDRESS: 400 McAllister St Clerk of the Court

CITY AND ZIP cODE: San Francisco, CA 94102

BY:MELISSA DONG

BRANCH NAME: Civic Center Court House Deputy Clerk

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Monsanto Company

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Dewayne Lee Johnson

[T ] NOTICE OF APPEAL [%x ] CROSS-APPEAL CASE NUMBER:
(UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE) CGC-16-550128

Notice: Please read Information on Appeal Procedures for Unlimited Civil Cases (Judicial Council form
APP-001) before completing this form. This form must be filed in the superior court, not in the Court of Appeal.
A copy of this form must also be served on the other party or parties to this appeal. You may use an
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the proof of service. When this document
has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed with the court with proof of service.

1.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Dewayne Lee Johnson

appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (date): October 22, 2018
[ ] Judgment after jury trial

[ ] Judgment after court trial

[ ] Default judgment

[ ] Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion

[ ] Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.360, or 583.430
[ ] Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer

[_] An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2)

[ % ] An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13)

[_] Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal):

2. For cross-appeals only:

Date: November 21, 2018

a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal: November 20. 2018
b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal: na
c. Court of Appeal case number (if known). na

Curtis G. Hoke (SBN 282465) L -
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) £ L{SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
Page 1 of 1
Form Approved for Optional Use NO'HCE OF.' APPEAL]CROSS_APPEAL (UNL[M[TED CIVlL CASE) Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.100

Judicial Council of California

www.courts.ca.gov

APP-002 [Rev. January 1, 2017] (Appellate)



(%)

753

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

I8

19

20

22
23
24
25
26
27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Curtis G. Hoke, declare as follows:

I 'am a citizen of the United States and am employed in Orange County, Virginia. I am over the
age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 108 Railroad
Avenue, Orange, Virginia 22960. On November 21, 2018 , I served the following
documents by the method indicated below:

NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL (UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)

M By Electronically Serving the document(s) described above via LexisNexis File & Serve
by 7:00 p.m. Pacific Standard Time on all parties appearing on the LexisNexis File & Serve
service list.

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above

1s true and correct.

Executed on this November 21, 2018 at Orange, Virginia.

Curtis G. Hoke,
Declarant

PROOF OF SERVICE
-1




10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Johnson v. Monsanto Company, et al.
San Francisco Superior Court Case No.: CGC-16-550128

SERVICE LIST

George C. Lombardi, Esq.
James M. Hilmert, Esq.
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
35 West Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601

Tel: (312) 558-5969

Fax: (312) 558-5700
glombard@winston.com
jhilmert@winston.com

Counsel for Defendant

Served electronically Via Lexis Nexis
File&Serve Xpress

Joe G. Hollingsworth, Esq.

Eric G. Lasker, Esq.

Martin C. Calhoun, Esq.

Kirby T. Griffis, Esq.

William J. Cople III, Esq.
HOLLINGSWORTH LLP
1350 I Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20005

Tel: (202) 898-5800

Fax: (202) 682-1639
jhollingsworth@hollingsworthllp.com
elasker@hollingsworthllp.com
mcalhoun@hollingsworthllp.com
kgriffis@hollingsworthllp.com
wcople@hollingsworthllp.com

Counsel for Defendant

Served electronically via Lexis Nexis
File&Serve Xpress

Sandra A. Edwards, Esq.

Joshua W. Malone, Esq.

Farella Braun + Martel LLP

235 Montgomery Street, 17% Floor
San Francisco, California 94104
Tel: (415) 95404400

Fax: (415) 954-4480
sedwards@fbm.com
jmalone@fbm.com

Counsel for Defendant

Served clectronically via Lexis Nexis
File&Serve Xpress

PROOF OF SERVICE
-2




