ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY:	STATE BAR NO.: 282465	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME:Curtis G. Hoke		
FIRM NAME: The Miller Firm LLC		
STREET ADDRESS: 108 Railroad Avenue		
CITY: Orange	STATE: VA ZIP CODE: 22960	
TELEPHONE NO.: 540-672-4224	FAX NO.: 540-672-3055	ELECTRONICALLY
E-MAIL ADDRESS: choke@millerfirmllc.com		FILED
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Dewayne Lee Johnson		Superior Court of California,
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY	County of San Francisco	
STREET ADDRESS: 400 McAllister St		11/21/2018
MAILING ADDRESS: 400 McAllister St		Clerk of the Court
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Francisco, CA 94102		BY:MELISSA DONG
BRANCH NAME: Civic Center Court House		Deputy Clerk
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Dewayne Lee J	ohnson	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Monsanto Com	pany	
NOTICE OF APPEAL	* CROSS-APPEAL	CASE NUMBER:
(UNLIMITED	CGC-16-550128	
·		-

Notice: Please read *Information on Appeal Procedures for Unlimited Civil Cases* (Judicial Council form APP-001) before completing this form. This form must be filed in the superior court, not in the Court of Appeal. A copy of this form must also be served on the other party or parties to this appeal. You may use an applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the proof of service. When this document has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed with the court with proof of service.

1.	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Dewayne Lee Johnson
	appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (date): October 22, 2018
	Judgment after jury trial
	Judgment after court trial
	Default judgment
	Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion
	Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.360, or 583.430
	Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer
	An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2)
	★ An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)–(13)
	Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal):
2.	For cross-appeals only:
	a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal: November 20, 2018
	b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal: na
	c. Court of Appeal case number (if known): na
Da	te: November 21, 2018
	► 1241/n
CL	urtis G. Hoke (SBN 282465) (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 2(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)

1	PROOF OF SERVICE		
2	I, Curtis G. Hoke, declare as follows:		
3.	I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in Orange County, Virginia. I am over the		
4	age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 108 Railroad Avenue, Orange, Virginia 22960. On November 21, 2018 , I served the following		
5	documents by the method indicated below:		
6	NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL (UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)		
7			
8			
9			
10			
11 12			
13			
14			
15	By Electronically Serving the document(s) described above via LexisNexis File & Serv		
16	by 7:00 p.m. Pacific Standard Time on all parties appearing on the LexisNexis File & Serve service list.		
17	SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST		
18			
19	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.		
20			
21	Executed on this November 21, 2018 at Orange, Virginia.		
22			
23			
24	Curtis G. Hoke, Declarant		
25			
26			
27			
28	PROOF OF SERVICE		

Johnson v. Monsanto Company, et al. San Francisco Superior Court Case No.: CGC-16-550128

1

2

27

28

SERVICE LIST

3	SERVICE LIST	
4	George C. Lombardi, Esq.	Counsel for Defendant
5	James M. Hilmert, Esq.	
	WINSTON & STRAWN LLP	Served electronically Via Lexis Nexis
6	35 West Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601	File&Serve Xpress
7	Tel: (312) 558-5969	
8	Fax: (312) 558-5700	
0	glombard@winston.com	
9	jhilmert@winston.com	
10	Joe G. Hollingsworth, Esq.	Counsel for Defendant
11	Eric G. Lasker, Esq.	
11	Martin C. Calhoun, Esq.	Served electronically via Lexis Nexis
12	Kirby T. Griffis, Esq.	File&Serve Xpress
13	William J. Cople III, Esq. HOLLINGSWORTH LLP	
	1350 I Street, N.W.	
14	Washington, DC 20005	
15	Tel: (202) 898-5800	
16	Fax: (202) 682-1639 jhollingsworth@hollingsworthllp.com	
	elasker@hollingsworthllp.com	
17	mcalhoun@hollingsworthllp.com	
18	kgriffis@hollingsworthllp.com	
19	wcople@hollingsworthllp.com	
20	Sandra A. Edwards, Esq.	Counsel for Defendant
21	Joshua W. Malone, Esq.	
22	Farella Braun + Martel LLP	Served electronically via Lexis Nexis
22	235 Montgomery Street, 17 th Floor San Francisco, California 94104	File&Serve Xpress
23	Tel: (415) 95404400	
24	Fax: (415) 954-4480	
	sedwards@fbm.com	
25	jmalone@fbm.com	
26		
1		